
Spring Festival Triathlon and Duathlon - 5/30/2011

Harlan Beagley, from the Columbia Basin Herald was taking pictures. They will be available 

at www.columbiabasinherald.com 

Thanks to the following local sponsors!!

Please support these great sponsors of this event



T*2

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Sam Picicci 163 40 M 3 0:05:39.3 22:36 7 00:44.3 2 0:25:18.8 23.2 4 00:23.6 1 0:17:49.3 5:45 0:49:55.3

2 Drew Magill 95 46 M 5 0:05:53.0 23:32 3 00:38.1 1 0:24:55.4 23.6 3 00:23.4 3 0:18:50.9 6:05 0:50:40.8

3 Bryan Brosious 64 26 M 2 0:05:18.2 21:12 6 00:44.2 4 0:27:08.0 21.7 15 00:31.4 4 0:19:24.3 6:15 0:53:06.1

4 Tyler Wain 133 24 M 7 0:06:01.5 24:04:00 9 00:51.8 3 0:26:55.6 21.8 19 00:34.0 8 0:19:58.3 6:26 0:54:21.2

5 Kevin Gustafson 81 42 M 28 0:07:38.6 30:32:00 4 00:39.4 5 0:27:18.2 21.5 12 00:30.9 6 0:19:33.0 6:18 0:55:40.1

6 Jonmark Smith 116 38 M 18 0:07:03.4 28:12:00 11 00:53.7 11 0:28:49.9 20.4 13 00:31.1 2 0:18:28.0 5:57 0:55:46.1

7 Steven Wade 132 53 M 10 0:06:32.5 26:08:00 13 00:59.8 6 0:27:50.0 21.1 23 00:35.9 9 0:20:13.9 6:31 0:56:12.1

8 Casey Hall 83 33 M 1 0:04:58.7 19:52 14 01:02.9 13 0:29:17.6 20.1 70 01:08.6 13 0:20:52.3 6:44 0:57:20.1

9 David Turpin 129 32 M 43 0:08:11.6 32:44:00 1 00:23.7 10 0:28:32.1 20.6 7 00:25.8 10 0:20:18.5 6:33 0:57:51.7

10 Darron Woolley 134 36 M 11 0:06:34.1 26:16:00 36 01:39.4 15 0:30:04.5 19.6 16 00:32.6 7 0:19:51.8 6:24 0:58:42.4

11 Sam Barnes 159 44 M 22 0:07:13.0 28:52:00 24 01:30.0 9 0:28:23.2 20.7 31 00:40.5 16 0:21:11.7 6:50 0:58:58.4

12 Melissa Lind 94 36 F 37 0:07:59.6 31:56:00 12 00:56.1 18 0:30:24.2 19.3 22 00:35.3 5 0:19:28.6 6:17 0:59:23.8

13 Brian Sather 158 39 M 31 0:07:48.6 31:12:00 21 01:27.5 8 0:28:17.6 20.8 46 00:49.3 22 0:21:58.5 7:05 1:00:21.5

14 Justin Shamion 113 30 M 8 0:06:17.2 25:08:00 15 01:06.6 17 0:30:11.5 19.5 55 00:54.0 24 0:22:09.3 7:09 1:00:38.6

15 Matt Barry 58 29 M 55 0:08:34.0 34:16:00 17 01:12.3 14 0:29:38.1 19.8 36 00:43.1 15 0:21:03.9 6:47 1:01:11.4

16 Adria Gundersen 80 34 F 6 0:05:58.2 23:52 51 02:06.1 16 0:30:09.9 19.5 74 01:12.5 21 0:21:51.3 7:03 1:01:18.0

17 Larry Campbell 67 54 M 56 0:08:36.3 34:24:00 41 01:46.8 12 0:29:06.3 20.2 26 00:39.4 17 0:21:20.2 6:53 1:01:29.0

18 Sonia Tonnemaker 128 50 F 29 0:07:39.6 30:36:00 62 02:27.6 7 0:28:13.7 20.8 27 00:39.8 35 0:23:46.4 7:40 1:02:47.1

19 Craig Allan 51 48 M 20 0:07:10.2 28:40:00 38 01:41.6 24 0:32:02.2 18.4 56 00:55.1 14 0:21:02.6 6:47 1:02:51.7

20 Daniel Noteboom 100 18 M 4 0:05:51.1 23:24 42 01:49.8 45 0:34:19.0 17.1 2 00:21.3 12 0:20:43.6 6:41 1:03:04.8

21 Chris Olmstead 102 20 M 16 0:06:47.9 27:08:00 23 01:28.9 23 0:31:29.1 18.7 40 00:44.7 28 0:22:47.4 7:21 1:03:18.0

22 Eryn Barker 54 33 F 35 0:07:56.7 31:44:00 25 01:30.4 21 0:30:33.5 19.2 38 00:44.1 29 0:22:53.5 7:23 1:03:38.2

23 John Cain Jr 66 42 M 33 0:07:54.1 31:36:00 49 02:01.7 22 0:31:27.9 18.7 33 00:42.5 23 0:22:05.2 7:07 1:04:11.4

24 Kevin Good 76 25 M 19 0:07:10.1 28:40:00 8 00:48.4 28 0:32:53.9 17.9 21 00:35.1 34 0:23:34.5 7:36 1:05:02.0

25 Caleb Cook 69 23 M 13 0:06:43.0 26:52:00 19 01:16.5 25 0:32:03.6 18.3 59 01:01.6 40 0:24:16.3 7:50 1:05:21.0

26 Matthew Stephens 119 22 M 27 0:07:35.2 30:20:00 22 01:28.2 44 0:34:13.7 17.2 1 00:20.6 20 0:21:44.2 7:01 1:05:21.9

27 MacKenzie Brosious 63 22 F 12 0:06:36.3 26:24:00 10 00:53.5 27 0:32:52.6 17.9 6 00:25.2 44 0:25:01.9 8:04 1:05:49.5

28 Geoff Tesarik 125 41 M 25 0:07:28.2 29:52:00 37 01:41.0 29 0:32:53.9 17.9 8 00:27.6 31 0:23:22.6 7:32 1:05:53.3

29 Kevin Hegel Sr 146 54 M 32 0:07:49.8 31:16:00 59 02:25.6 20 0:30:33.2 19.2 41 00:45.1 49 0:25:36.9 8:15 1:07:10.6

30 Brett Grace 78 23 M 60 0:08:51.9 35:24:00 16 01:10.3 60 0:36:01.2 16.3 17 00:33.9 11 0:20:33.9 6:38 1:07:11.2

31 Doug Joppa 91 44 M 17 0:06:52.5 27:28:00 46 01:55.5 47 0:34:29.7 17.1 43 00:46.5 33 0:23:30.3 7:35 1:07:34.5

32 Todd Jones 90 44 M 72 0:09:45.7 39:00:00 39 01:42.9 30 0:32:54.2 17.9 24 00:37.9 26 0:22:36.1 7:17 1:07:36.8

33 Adam Rovang 107 24 M 36 0:07:59.6 31:56:00 45 01:54.2 33 0:33:25.0 17.6 71 01:09.0 30 0:23:13.0 7:29 1:07:40.8

34 Michael Tysor 130 34 M 46 0:08:15.4 33:00:00 56 02:15.7 37 0:33:53.3 17.4 69 01:07.5 27 0:22:38.7 7:18 1:08:10.6

35 Cindy Shepard 114 47 F 80 0:10:04.7 40:16:00 20 01:20.1 19 0:30:30.8 19.3 49 00:49.9 51 0:25:45.0 8:18 1:08:30.5

36 Becky Tomcho 127 25 F 40 0:08:08.1 32:32:00 34 01:38.8 40 0:33:57.0 17.3 42 00:45.6 39 0:24:08.4 7:47 1:08:37.9

37 Tanya Picicci 166 37 F 15 0:06:45.5 27:00:00 28 01:33.7 51 0:34:59.4 16.8 94 01:36.2 36 0:23:50.6 7:41 1:08:45.4

38 Dale Fuller 75 58 M 74 0:09:48.4 39:12:00 71 02:44.8 39 0:33:56.5 17.3 60 01:02.2 18 0:21:29.4 6:56 1:09:01.3

39 Donald Joppa 92 45 M 24 0:07:24.5 29:36:00 61 02:26.9 50 0:34:49.3 16.9 48 00:49.6 38 0:23:55.7 7:43 1:09:26.0

* Bike * * Run *

Spring Festival Triathlon 2011

Overall Results
Monday, May 30, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

* Swim * T*1
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T*2

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

* Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

* Swim * T*1

40 Rick Arnone 155 43 M 71 0:09:39.8 38:36:00 66 02:34.9 41 0:33:59.8 17.3 47 00:49.5 25 0:22:31.5 7:16 1:09:35.5

41 Ashley Hammac 84 35 M 41 0:08:09.2 32:36:00 76 02:56.2 48 0:34:36.9 17 58 00:55.9 37 0:23:52.6 7:42 1:10:30.8

42 Travis Greer 154 36 M 30 0:07:39.9 30:36:00 86 03:33.5 31 0:32:57.2 17.8 39 00:44.3 50 0:25:37.9 8:16 1:10:32.8

43 Mark Bottorff 62 50 M 21 0:07:12.5 28:48:00 33 01:38.4 26 0:32:18.0 18.2 88 01:21.1 65 0:28:08.8 9:05 1:10:38.8

44 Elenora Greene 79 27 F 34 0:07:54.5 31:36:00 64 02:28.3 70 0:37:13.9 15.8 65 01:03.4 32 0:23:26.7 7:34 1:12:06.8

45 Kate Loebsack 160 26 F 14 0:06:43.2 26:52:00 53 02:10.2 69 0:37:13.7 15.8 62 01:02.5 45 0:25:05.4 8:05 1:12:15.0

46 Candace Hughes 89 20 F 47 0:08:15.8 33:00:00 70 02:43.0 42 0:34:02.0 17.3 102 02:01.7 47 0:25:15.5 8:09 1:12:18.0

47 Alex Cutler 71 23 M 90 0:10:52.2 43:28:00 40 01:42.9 34 0:33:30.9 17.6 53 00:52.8 52 0:25:48.8 8:19 1:12:47.6

48 Deb O'Connell 101 48 F 65 0:09:02.3 36:08:00 43 01:51.3 52 0:35:03.2 16.8 52 00:52.3 55 0:26:17.0 8:29 1:13:06.1

49 Eric Sletten 115 33 M 69 0:09:24.3 37:36:00 27 01:32.8 62 0:36:15.5 16.2 28 00:39.8 48 0:25:33.4 8:15 1:13:25.8

50 Heaps of Fun 152 0 M 9 0:06:24.4 25:36:00 2 00:31.1 58 0:35:55.4 16.4 11 00:30.0 75 0:30:21.2 9:47 1:13:42.1

51 Marcy Buck 65 46 F 64 0:09:01.6 36:04:00 58 02:25.4 72 0:37:35.5 15.6 73 01:11.4 43 0:24:30.2 7:54 1:14:44.1

52 Karly Solecki 117 20 F 50 0:08:27.5 33:48:00 52 02:08.7 63 0:36:33.1 16.1 29 00:39.8 59 0:27:01.7 8:43 1:14:50.8

53 Mike Rumsey 110 54 M 76 0:09:53.3 39:32:00 89 03:41.9 35 0:33:39.0 17.5 95 01:36.3 53 0:26:01.4 8:24 1:14:51.9

54 3 Speed 151 0 M 94 0:11:43.2 46:52:00 5 00:43.4 71 0:37:34.3 15.7 10 00:29.0 42 0:24:27.1 7:53 1:14:57.0

55 Chelsey Tadema 139 27 F 53 0:08:31.7 34:04:00 55 02:14.8 36 0:33:51.3 17.4 85 01:19.4 69 0:29:20.3 9:28 1:15:17.5

56 Michael Gutmann 145 41 M 23 0:07:19.8 29:16:00 92 03:54.5 32 0:33:15.9 17.7 87 01:20.6 73 0:29:44.4 9:35 1:15:35.2

57 Chris Sensel 149 44 M 62 0:08:54.2 35:36:00 65 02:28.7 46 0:34:21.7 17.1 79 01:13.9 68 0:29:09.6 9:24 1:16:08.1

58 Andrea Whitemarsh 143 31 F 63 0:08:54.7 35:36:00 26 01:30.8 57 0:35:48.9 16.4 61 01:02.3 70 0:29:21.5 9:28 1:16:38.2

59 Scott Basgall 157 34 M 77 0:09:56.5 39:44:00 73 02:53.1 61 0:36:02.7 16.3 84 01:18.9 57 0:26:36.8 8:35 1:16:48.0

60

Jolene Gosselin-

Campbell 77 52 F 66 0:09:15.6 37:00:00 85 03:31.0 53 0:35:40.0 16.5 80 01:14.3 63 0:27:34.8 8:54 1:17:15.7

61 Ryan Sanchez 52 30 M 57 0:08:41.5 34:44:00 54 02:12.8 74 0:38:07.8 15.4 37 00:43.3 64 0:27:44.5 8:57 1:17:29.9

62 Jesyka Morrison 97 31 F 73 0:09:46.2 39:04:00 44 01:52.1 75 0:38:09.6 15.4 25 00:38.3 62 0:27:11.1 8:46 1:17:37.3

63 Kimberly McNees 96 30 F 89 0:10:42.8 42:48:00 31 01:37.6 73 0:37:53.6 15.5 75 01:13.0 56 0:26:24.4 8:31 1:17:51.4

64 Courtney Barry 57 25 F 44 0:08:12.2 32:48:00 57 02:24.2 68 0:37:06.6 15.8 90 01:24.6 67 0:28:55.3 9:20 1:18:02.9

65 Gene Sementi 112 53 M 58 0:08:44.8 34:56:00 74 02:53.3 38 0:33:56.1 17.3 98 01:40.2 77 0:30:56.7 9:59 1:18:11.1

66 Richard Betancourt 61 53 M 104 13:55.0 78 0:38:45.8 15.2 81 01:14.8 41 0:24:18.2 7:50 1:18:13.8

67 Sarah Tolman 167 32 F 70 0:09:26.7 37:44:00 18 01:12.6 55 0:35:41.3 16.5 35 00:42.6 79 0:31:30.1 10:10 1:18:33.3

68 Alice Loebsack 161 29 F 42 0:08:10.3 32:40:00 47 01:58.1 96 0:46:32.4 12.6 5 00:23.8 19 0:21:38.5 6:59 1:18:43.1

69 Shawn Schwab 148 36 M 26 0:07:32.2 30:08:00 68 02:37.9 54 0:35:40.9 16.5 72 01:09.9 80 0:31:44.9 10:14 1:18:45.8

70 Rebecca Wade 131 54 F 49 0:08:25.5 33:40:00 29 01:35.3 59 0:35:59.8 16.3 97 01:39.9 78 0:31:27.3 10:09 1:19:07.8

71 Drew Howell 88 45 M 83 0:10:26.6 41:44:00 84 03:30.4 65 0:36:38.2 16.1 96 01:36.3 60 0:27:01.8 8:43 1:19:13.3

72 Ethan Herringshaw 87 15 M 39 0:08:05.6 32:20:00 30 01:37.4 87 0:41:16.2 14.2 20 00:34.9 66 0:28:16.2 9:07 1:19:50.3

73 Travis Tadema 123 31 M 98 0:12:26.8 49:44:00 99 04:35.5 67 0:37:04.8 15.9 14 00:31.3 46 0:25:12.0 8:08 1:19:50.4

74 Amanda Smiley 138 36 F 48 0:08:19.2 33:16:00 60 02:26.6 56 0:35:46.6 16.4 83 01:18.0 84 0:32:18.9 10:25 1:20:09.3

75 Heather Adkinson 50 37 F 96 0:12:07.7 48:28:00 69 02:42.2 77 0:38:36.2 15.2 30 00:39.8 58 0:27:01.3 8:43 1:21:07.2

76 Maria Hetland 156 46 F 92 0:11:22.9 45:28:00 94 04:08.3 49 0:34:45.8 16.9 64 01:03.3 76 0:30:26.0 9:49 1:21:46.3

77 Tracie Gutmann 82 32 F 68 0:09:23.7 37:32:00 75 02:55.6 85 0:39:58.9 14.7 9 00:28.2 72 0:29:44.1 9:35 1:22:30.5

78 Luke Clupny 68 13 M 52 0:08:31.4 34:04:00 79 03:18.8 90 0:42:46.3 13.7 99 01:41.0 54 0:26:16.7 8:28 1:22:34.2

79 Erick Spencer 118 35 M 75 0:09:49.7 39:16:00 103 06:25.2 76 0:38:30.3 15.3 34 00:42.5 61 0:27:09.4 8:45 1:22:37.1

80 Patrick Schallert 111 49 M 54 0:08:33.2 34:12:00 104 1:14:13.8 23:56 1:22:47.0

81 Barbara Gordon 137 52 F 67 0:09:19.3 37:16:00 32 01:38.1 80 0:38:59.8 15.1 63 01:03.3 81 0:32:06.8 10:21 1:23:07.3

82 Arin Swinger 122 36 F 59 0:08:49.6 35:16:00 48 01:58.9 64 0:36:37.1 16.1 32 00:41.4 97 0:36:15.0 11:42 1:24:22.0

83 Randy Overfield 103 39 M 38 0:08:03.6 32:12:00 98 04:23.7 79 0:38:56.4 15.1 91 01:26.1 82 0:32:08.9 10:22 1:24:58.7
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T*2

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

* Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

* Swim * T*1

84 Craig Christensen 144 48 M 97 0:12:09.3 48:36:00 82 03:22.8 66 0:36:51.9 16 54 00:53.9 83 0:32:11.9 10:23 1:25:29.8

85 Kim Beagley 59 49 F 85 0:10:37.8 42:28:00 101 05:13.9 81 0:39:17.3 15 101 01:56.7 74 0:30:17.1 9:46 1:27:22.8

86 Mya Archamboult 165 45 F 100 0:12:36.4 50:24:00 77 02:57.2 82 0:39:17.9 15 68 01:07.5 85 0:32:45.4 10:34 1:28:44.4

87 Robin Vetter 142 48 F 95 0:11:49.5 47:16:00 72 02:49.3 84 0:39:38.6 14.8 103 02:10.2 87 0:33:15.9 10:44 1:29:43.5

88 Kathia Testa 126 40 F 51 0:08:29.4 33:56:00 50 02:05.3 86 0:40:55.4 14.4 93 01:27.5 98 0:36:54.8 11:54 1:29:52.4

89 Myra Parker 104 38 F 79 0:09:58.9 39:52:00 63 02:27.7 92 0:43:34.7 13.5 78 01:13.6 86 0:33:14.7 10:43 1:30:29.6

90 Michael Pattan 164 35 M 101 0:13:36.4 54:24:00 67 02:36.2 83 0:39:19.6 15 100 01:44.7 88 0:33:44.1 10:53 1:31:01.0

91 Jennifer Roybal 109 34 F 88 0:10:42.0 42:48:00 88 03:38.7 88 0:41:34.1 14.1 92 01:27.4 91 0:34:44.6 11:12 1:32:06.8

92 Erin Herringshaw 86 40 F 86 0:10:38.5 42:32:00 97 04:12.7 97 0:46:47.4 12.6 86 01:20.0 71 0:29:32.1 9:32 1:32:30.7

93 Mehran Zaini 150 47 M 61 0:08:52.5 35:28:00 96 04:12.7 89 0:41:46.4 14.1 104 02:12.8 96 0:35:56.3 11:35 1:33:00.7

94 Lauren Lawson 93 27 F 81 0:10:08.9 40:32:00 78 03:01.2 93 0:45:34.2 12.9 44 00:46.8 93 0:35:16.3 11:23 1:34:47.4

95 Dawn Hawes 85 47 F 93 0:11:38.9 46:32:00 90 03:42.3 94 0:46:01.1 12.8 66 01:03.9 92 0:35:11.8 11:21 1:37:38.0

96 Miranda Bales 53 29 F 82 0:10:26.3 41:44:00 100 04:59.0 98 0:47:59.9 12.3 89 01:21.1 90 0:34:13.5 11:02 1:38:59.8

97 Carissa Rowland 108 41 F 78 0:09:58.3 39:52:00 102 05:24.5 99 0:48:10.9 12.2 77 01:13.4 89 0:34:12.7 11:02 1:38:59.8

98 Kara Cross 70 27 F 84 0:10:37.0 42:28:00 83 03:29.9 100 0:49:09.1 12 57 00:55.6 94 0:35:19.3 11:24 1:39:30.9

99 Theresa Tadema 140 29 F 91 0:11:20.8 45:20:00 93 03:58.5 91 0:42:49.2 13.7 18 00:34.0 100 0:42:25.1 13:41 1:41:07.6

100 Keith Rasmussen 147 52 M 104 0:16:40.8 66:40:00 87 03:36.6 95 0:46:06.5 12.8 50 00:51.2 95 0:35:25.5 11:25 1:42:40.6

101 Teddie Bell 60 64 F 87 0:10:40.8 42:40:00 81 03:20.1 102 0:52:27.4 11.2 45 00:47.3 102 0:43:40.8 14:05 1:50:56.4

102 Cathy Zimmerman 136 49 F 102 0:13:37.7 54:28:00 80 03:19.5 101 0:50:13.0 11.7 67 01:06.2 101 0:43:14.7 13:57 1:51:31.1

103 Diane Quitslund 105 48 F 103 0:14:37.2 58:28:00 91 03:52.9 103 0:52:47.2 11.1 82 01:15.3 99 0:41:13.8 13:18 1:53:46.4

104 Janine Zietlow 135 47 F 99 0:12:27.8 49:48:00 95 04:12.0 104 0:57:59.4 10.1 51 00:51.8 103 0:47:16.1 15:15 2:02:47.1

DNF Tammy Barnhart 56 41 F 45 0:08:15.0 33:00:00 35 01:39.3 43 0:34:05.9 17.3 76 01:13.4
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 27 MacKenzie Brosious 63 22 1 0:06:36.3 26:24:00 1 00:53.5 1 0:32:52.6 17.9 1 00:25.2 1 0:25:01.9 8:04 1:05:49.5

2 45 Candace Hughes 89 20 2 0:08:15.8 33:00:00 3 02:43.0 2 0:34:02.0 17.3 3 02:01.7 2 0:25:15.5 8:09 1:12:18.0

3 50 Karly Solecki 117 20 3 0:08:27.5 33:48:00 2 02:08.7 3 0:36:33.1 16.1 2 00:39.8 3 0:27:01.7 8:43 1:14:50.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 35 Becky Tomcho 127 25 3 0:08:08.1 32:32:00 1 01:38.8 1 0:33:57.0 17.3 2 00:45.6 3 0:24:08.4 7:47 1:08:37.9

2 43 Elenora Greene 79 27 2 0:07:54.5 31:36:00 5 02:28.3 4 0:37:13.9 15.8 6 01:03.4 2 0:23:26.7 7:34 1:12:06.8

3 44 Kate Loebsack 160 26 1 0:06:43.2 26:52:00 3 02:10.2 3 0:37:13.7 15.8 5 01:02.5 4 0:25:05.4 8:05 1:12:15.0

4 57 Courtney Barry 57 25 5 0:08:12.2 32:48:00 4 02:24.2 2 0:37:06.6 15.8 8 01:24.6 5 0:28:55.3 9:20 1:18:02.9

5 60 Alice Loebsack 161 29 4 0:08:10.3 32:40:00 2 01:58.1 6 0:46:32.4 12.6 1 00:23.8 1 0:21:38.5 6:59 1:18:43.1

6 79 Lauren Lawson 93 27 6 0:10:08.9 40:32:00 6 03:01.2 5 0:45:34.2 12.9 3 00:46.8 7 0:35:16.3 11:23 1:34:47.4

7 81 Miranda Bales 53 29 7 0:10:26.3 41:44:00 8 04:59.0 7 0:47:59.9 12.3 7 01:21.1 6 0:34:13.5 11:02 1:38:59.8

8 83 Kara Cross 70 27 8 0:10:37.0 42:28:00 7 03:29.9 8 0:49:09.1 12 4 00:55.6 8 0:35:19.3 11:24 1:39:30.9

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 16 Adria Gundersen 80 34 1 0:05:58.2 23:52 4 02:06.1 1 0:30:09.9 19.5 4 01:12.5 1 0:21:51.3 7:03 1:01:18.0

2 22 Eryn Barker 54 33 2 0:07:56.7 31:44:00 1 01:30.4 2 0:30:33.5 19.2 3 00:44.1 2 0:22:53.5 7:23 1:03:38.2

3 55 Jesyka Morrison 97 31 4 0:09:46.2 39:04:00 3 01:52.1 4 0:38:09.6 15.4 2 00:38.3 4 0:27:11.1 8:46 1:17:37.3

4 56 Kimberly McNees 96 30 6 0:10:42.8 42:48:00 2 01:37.6 3 0:37:53.6 15.5 5 01:13.0 3 0:26:24.4 8:31 1:17:51.4

5 67 Tracie Gutmann 82 32 3 0:09:23.7 37:32:00 5 02:55.6 5 0:39:58.9 14.7 1 00:28.2 5 0:29:44.1 9:35 1:22:30.5

6 77 Jennifer Roybal 109 34 5 0:10:42.0 42:48:00 6 03:38.7 6 0:41:34.1 14.1 6 01:27.4 6 0:34:44.6 11:12 1:32:06.8

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Run ~~

Female 25 to 29
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Spring Festival Triathlon 2011

Age Group Results
Monday, May 30, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

~~ Swim ~~

Female 19 to 24
~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~

Female 30 to 34
~~ Swim ~~

Tri-Age Group Page 5 of 13



Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 12 Melissa Lind 94 36 2 0:07:59.6 31:56:00 1 00:56.1 1 0:30:24.2 19.3 1 00:35.3 1 0:19:28.6 6:17 0:59:23.8

2 36 Tanya Picicci 166 37 1 0:06:45.5 27:00:00 2 01:33.7 2 0:34:59.4 16.8 5 01:36.2 2 0:23:50.6 7:41 1:08:45.4

3 65 Heather Adkinson 50 37 5 0:12:07.7 48:28:00 5 02:42.2 4 0:38:36.2 15.2 2 00:39.8 3 0:27:01.3 8:43 1:21:07.2

4 71 Arin Swinger 122 36 3 0:08:49.6 35:16:00 3 01:58.9 3 0:36:37.1 16.1 3 00:41.4 5 0:36:15.0 11:42 1:24:22.0

5 75 Myra Parker 104 38 4 0:09:58.9 39:52:00 4 02:27.7 5 0:43:34.7 13.5 4 01:13.6 4 0:33:14.7 10:43 1:30:29.6

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 74 Kathia Testa 126 40 2 0:08:29.4 33:56:00 2 02:05.3 2 0:40:55.4 14.4 4 01:27.5 3 0:36:54.8 11:54 1:29:52.4

2 78 Erin Herringshaw 86 40 4 0:10:38.5 42:32:00 3 04:12.7 3 0:46:47.4 12.6 3 01:20.0 1 0:29:32.1 9:32 1:32:30.7

3 82 Carissa Rowland 108 41 3 0:09:58.3 39:52:00 4 05:24.5 4 0:48:10.9 12.2 2 01:13.4 2 0:34:12.7 11:02 1:38:59.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 34 Cindy Shepard 114 47 3 0:10:04.7 40:16:00 1 01:20.1 1 0:30:30.8 19.3 1 00:49.9 2 0:25:45.0 8:18 1:08:30.5

2 47 Deb O'Connell 101 48 2 0:09:02.3 36:08:00 2 01:51.3 3 0:35:03.2 16.8 3 00:52.3 3 0:26:17.0 8:29 1:13:06.1

3 49 Marcy Buck 65 46 1 0:09:01.6 36:04:00 3 02:25.4 4 0:37:35.5 15.6 7 01:11.4 1 0:24:30.2 7:54 1:14:44.1

4 66 Maria Hetland 156 46 5 0:11:22.9 45:28:00 7 04:08.3 2 0:34:45.8 16.9 4 01:03.3 5 0:30:26.0 9:49 1:21:46.3

5 73 Kim Beagley 59 49 4 0:10:37.8 42:28:00 9 05:13.9 5 0:39:17.3 15 9 01:56.7 4 0:30:17.1 9:46 1:27:22.8

6 80 Dawn Hawes 85 47 6 0:11:38.9 46:32:00 5 03:42.3 6 0:46:01.1 12.8 5 01:03.9 6 0:35:11.8 11:21 1:37:38.0

7 85 Cathy Zimmerman 136 49 8 0:13:37.7 54:28:00 4 03:19.5 7 0:50:13.0 11.7 6 01:06.2 8 0:43:14.7 13:57 1:51:31.1

8 86 Diane Quitslund 105 48 9 0:14:37.2 58:28:00 6 03:52.9 8 0:52:47.2 11.1 8 01:15.3 7 0:41:13.8 13:18 1:53:46.4

9 87 Janine Zietlow 135 47 7 0:12:27.8 49:48:00 8 04:12.0 9 0:57:59.4 10.1 2 00:51.8 9 0:47:16.1 15:15 2:02:47.1

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 18 Sonia Tonnemaker 128 50 1 0:07:39.6 30:36:00 2 02:27.6 1 0:28:13.7 20.8 1 00:39.8 1 0:23:46.4 7:40 1:02:47.1

2 53 Jolene Gosselin-Campbell 77 52 3 0:09:15.6 37:00:00 3 03:31.0 2 0:35:40.0 16.5 2 01:14.3 2 0:27:34.8 8:54 1:17:15.7

3 61 Rebecca Wade 131 54 2 0:08:25.5 33:40:00 1 01:35.3 3 0:35:59.8 16.3 3 01:39.9 3 0:31:27.3 10:09 1:19:07.8

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 50 to 54

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 40 to 44
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 35 to 39
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Female 45 to 49
~~ Swim ~~

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 84 Teddie Bell 60 64 1 0:10:40.8 42:40:00 1 03:20.1 1 0:52:27.4 11.2 1 00:47.3 1 0:43:40.8 14:05 1:50:56.4

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 63 Ethan Herringshaw 87 15 1 0:08:05.6 32:20:00 1 01:37.4 1 0:41:16.2 14.2 1 00:34.9 2 0:28:16.2 9:07 1:19:50.3

2 68 Luke Clupny 68 13 2 0:08:31.4 34:04:00 2 03:18.8 2 0:42:46.3 13.7 2 01:41.0 1 0:26:16.7 8:28 1:22:34.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 20 Daniel Noteboom 100 18 1 0:05:51.1 23:24 1 01:49.8 1 0:34:19.0 17.1 1 00:21.3 1 0:20:43.6 6:41 1:03:04.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 4 Tyler Wain 133 24 1 0:06:01.5 24:04:00 1 00:51.8 1 0:26:55.6 21.8 3 00:34.0 1 0:19:58.3 6:26 0:54:21.2

2 21 Chris Olmstead 102 20 3 0:06:47.9 27:08:00 5 01:28.9 2 0:31:29.1 18.7 4 00:44.7 4 0:22:47.4 7:21 1:03:18.0

3 25 Caleb Cook 69 23 2 0:06:43.0 26:52:00 3 01:16.5 3 0:32:03.6 18.3 6 01:01.6 6 0:24:16.3 7:50 1:05:21.0

4 26 Matthew Stephens 119 22 4 0:07:35.2 30:20:00 4 01:28.2 6 0:34:13.7 17.2 1 00:20.6 3 0:21:44.2 7:01 1:05:21.9

5 29 Brett Grace 78 23 6 0:08:51.9 35:24:00 2 01:10.3 7 0:36:01.2 16.3 2 00:33.9 2 0:20:33.9 6:38 1:07:11.2

6 32 Adam Rovang 107 24 5 0:07:59.6 31:56:00 7 01:54.2 4 0:33:25.0 17.6 7 01:09.0 5 0:23:13.0 7:29 1:07:40.8

7 46 Alex Cutler 71 23 7 0:10:52.2 43:28:00 6 01:42.9 5 0:33:30.9 17.6 5 00:52.8 7 0:25:48.8 8:19 1:12:47.6

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 3 Bryan Brosious 64 26 1 0:05:18.2 21:12 1 00:44.2 1 0:27:08.0 21.7 1 00:31.4 1 0:19:24.3 6:15 0:53:06.1

2 15 Matt Barry 58 29 3 0:08:34.0 34:16:00 3 01:12.3 2 0:29:38.1 19.8 3 00:43.1 2 0:21:03.9 6:47 1:01:11.4

3 24 Kevin Good 76 25 2 0:07:10.1 28:40:00 2 00:48.4 3 0:32:53.9 17.9 2 00:35.1 3 0:23:34.5 7:36 1:05:02.0

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 19 to 24
~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Run ~~

Male 17 to 18
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 60 to 64
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Swim ~~

Male 13 to 16
~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~

~~ Swim ~~

Male 25 to 29
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 8 Casey Hall 83 33 1 0:04:58.7 19:52 2 01:02.9 2 0:29:17.6 20.1 7 01:08.6 2 0:20:52.3 6:44 0:57:20.1

2 9 David Turpin 129 32 3 0:08:11.6 32:44:00 1 00:23.7 1 0:28:32.1 20.6 1 00:25.8 1 0:20:18.5 6:33 0:57:51.7

3 14 Justin Shamion 113 30 2 0:06:17.2 25:08:00 3 01:06.6 3 0:30:11.5 19.5 5 00:54.0 3 0:22:09.3 7:09 1:00:38.6

4 33 Michael Tysor 130 34 4 0:08:15.4 33:00:00 6 02:15.7 4 0:33:53.3 17.4 6 01:07.5 4 0:22:38.7 7:18 1:08:10.6

5 48 Eric Sletten 115 33 6 0:09:24.3 37:36:00 4 01:32.8 6 0:36:15.5 16.2 3 00:39.8 6 0:25:33.4 8:15 1:13:25.8

6 52 Scott Basgall 157 34 7 0:09:56.5 39:44:00 7 02:53.1 5 0:36:02.7 16.3 8 01:18.9 7 0:26:36.8 8:35 1:16:48.0

7 54 Ryan Sanchez 52 30 5 0:08:41.5 34:44:00 5 02:12.8 8 0:38:07.8 15.4 4 00:43.3 8 0:27:44.5 8:57 1:17:29.9

8 64 Travis Tadema 123 31 8 0:12:26.8 49:44:00 8 04:35.5 7 0:37:04.8 15.9 2 00:31.3 5 0:25:12.0 8:08 1:19:50.4

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 6 Jonmark Smith 116 38 2 0:07:03.4 28:12:00 1 00:53.7 2 0:28:49.9 20.4 1 00:31.1 1 0:18:28.0 5:57 0:55:46.1

2 10 Darron Woolley 134 36 1 0:06:34.1 26:16:00 3 01:39.4 3 0:30:04.5 19.6 2 00:32.6 2 0:19:51.8 6:24 0:58:42.4

3 13 Brian Sather 158 39 4 0:07:48.6 31:12:00 2 01:27.5 1 0:28:17.6 20.8 5 00:49.3 3 0:21:58.5 7:05 1:00:21.5

4 40 Ashley Hammac 84 35 6 0:08:09.2 32:36:00 5 02:56.2 5 0:34:36.9 17 6 00:55.9 4 0:23:52.6 7:42 1:10:30.8

5 41 Travis Greer 154 36 3 0:07:39.9 30:36:00 6 03:33.5 4 0:32:57.2 17.8 4 00:44.3 5 0:25:37.9 8:16 1:10:32.8

6 69 Erick Spencer 118 35 7 0:09:49.7 39:16:00 8 06:25.2 6 0:38:30.3 15.3 3 00:42.5 6 0:27:09.4 8:45 1:22:37.1

7 72 Randy Overfield 103 39 5 0:08:03.6 32:12:00 7 04:23.7 7 0:38:56.4 15.1 7 01:26.1 7 0:32:08.9 10:22 1:24:58.7

8 76 Michael Pattan 164 35 8 0:13:36.4 54:24:00 4 02:36.2 8 0:39:19.6 15 8 01:44.7 8 0:33:44.1 10:53 1:31:01.0

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 1 Sam Picicci 163 40 1 0:05:39.3 22:36 2 00:44.3 1 0:25:18.8 23.2 1 00:23.6 1 0:17:49.3 5:45 0:49:55.3

2 5 Kevin Gustafson 81 42 5 0:07:38.6 30:32:00 1 00:39.4 2 0:27:18.2 21.5 3 00:30.9 2 0:19:33.0 6:18 0:55:40.1

3 11 Sam Barnes 159 44 3 0:07:13.0 28:52:00 3 01:30.0 3 0:28:23.2 20.7 5 00:40.5 3 0:21:11.7 6:50 0:58:58.4

4 23 John Cain Jr 66 42 6 0:07:54.1 31:36:00 7 02:01.7 4 0:31:27.9 18.7 6 00:42.5 4 0:22:05.2 7:07 1:04:11.4

5 28 Geoff Tesarik 125 41 4 0:07:28.2 29:52:00 4 01:41.0 5 0:32:53.9 17.9 2 00:27.6 7 0:23:22.6 7:32 1:05:53.3

6 30 Doug Joppa 91 44 2 0:06:52.5 27:28:00 6 01:55.5 8 0:34:29.7 17.1 7 00:46.5 8 0:23:30.3 7:35 1:07:34.5

7 31 Todd Jones 90 44 8 0:09:45.7 39:00:00 5 01:42.9 6 0:32:54.2 17.9 4 00:37.9 6 0:22:36.1 7:17 1:07:36.8

8 39 Rick Arnone 155 43 7 0:09:39.8 38:36:00 8 02:34.9 7 0:33:59.8 17.3 8 00:49.5 5 0:22:31.5 7:16 1:09:35.5

Male 40 to 44
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 30 to 34
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 35 to 39
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 2 Drew Magill 95 46 1 0:05:53.0 23:32 1 00:38.1 1 0:24:55.4 23.6 1 00:23.4 1 0:18:50.9 6:05 0:50:40.8

2 19 Craig Allan 51 48 2 0:07:10.2 28:40:00 2 01:41.6 2 0:32:02.2 18.4 3 00:55.1 2 0:21:02.6 6:47 1:02:51.7

3 38 Donald Joppa 92 45 3 0:07:24.5 29:36:00 3 02:26.9 3 0:34:49.3 16.9 2 00:49.6 3 0:23:55.7 7:43 1:09:26.0

4 62 Drew Howell 88 45 5 0:10:26.6 41:44:00 4 03:30.4 4 0:36:38.2 16.1 4 01:36.3 4 0:27:01.8 8:43 1:19:13.3

5 70 Patrick Schallert 111 49 4 0:08:33.2 34:12:00 5 1:14:13.8 23:56 1:22:47.0

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 7 Steven Wade 132 53 1 0:06:32.5 26:08:00 1 00:59.8 1 0:27:50.0 21.1 1 00:35.9 1 0:20:13.9 6:31 0:56:12.1

2 17 Larry Campbell 67 54 3 0:08:36.3 34:24:00 3 01:46.8 2 0:29:06.3 20.2 2 00:39.4 2 0:21:20.2 6:53 1:01:29.0

3 42 Mark Bottorff 62 50 2 0:07:12.5 28:48:00 2 01:38.4 3 0:32:18.0 18.2 4 01:21.1 5 0:28:08.8 9:05 1:10:38.8

4 51 Mike Rumsey 110 54 5 0:09:53.3 39:32:00 5 03:41.9 4 0:33:39.0 17.5 5 01:36.3 4 0:26:01.4 8:24 1:14:51.9

5 58 Gene Sementi 112 53 4 0:08:44.8 34:56:00 4 02:53.3 5 0:33:56.1 17.3 6 01:40.2 6 0:30:56.7 9:59 1:18:11.1

6 59 Richard Betancourt 61 53 6 13:55.0 6 0:38:45.8 15.2 3 01:14.8 3 0:24:18.2 7:50 1:18:13.8

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 37 Dale Fuller 75 58 1 0:09:48.4 39:12:00 1 02:44.8 1 0:33:56.5 17.3 1 01:02.2 1 0:21:29.4 6:56 1:09:01.3

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 2 Chelsey Tadema 139 27 2 0:08:31.7 34:04:00 4 02:14.8 1 0:33:51.3 17.4 7 01:19.4 1 0:29:20.3 9:28 1:15:17.5

2 5 Andrea Whitemarsh 143 31 3 0:08:54.7 35:36:00 2 01:30.8 4 0:35:48.9 16.4 3 01:02.3 2 0:29:21.5 9:28 1:16:38.2

3 6 Sarah Tolman 167 32 5 0:09:26.7 37:44:00 1 01:12.6 2 0:35:41.3 16.5 2 00:42.6 3 0:31:30.1 10:10 1:18:33.3

4 8 Amanda Smiley 138 36 1 0:08:19.2 33:16:00 5 02:26.6 3 0:35:46.6 16.4 6 01:18.0 5 0:32:18.9 10:25 1:20:09.3

5 9 Barbara Gordon 137 52 4 0:09:19.3 37:16:00 3 01:38.1 5 0:38:59.8 15.1 4 01:03.3 4 0:32:06.8 10:21 1:23:07.3

6 11 Mya Archamboult 165 45 8 0:12:36.4 50:24:00 7 02:57.2 6 0:39:17.9 15 5 01:07.5 6 0:32:45.4 10:34 1:28:44.4

7 12 Robin Vetter 142 48 7 0:11:49.5 47:16:00 6 02:49.3 7 0:39:38.6 14.8 8 02:10.2 7 0:33:15.9 10:44 1:29:43.5

8 14 Theresa Tadema 140 29 6 0:11:20.8 45:20:00 8 03:58.5 8 0:42:49.2 13.7 1 00:34.0 8 0:42:25.1 13:41 1:41:07.6

Athena
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 55 to 59
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 45 to 49
~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 50 to 54
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 1 Kevin Hegel Sr 146 54 3 0:07:49.8 31:16:00 1 02:25.6 1 0:30:33.2 19.2 1 00:45.1 1 0:25:36.9 8:15 1:07:10.6

2 3 Michael Gutmann 145 41 1 0:07:19.8 29:16:00 6 03:54.5 2 0:33:15.9 17.7 6 01:20.6 3 0:29:44.4 9:35 1:15:35.2

3 4 Chris Sensel 149 44 5 0:08:54.2 35:36:00 2 02:28.7 3 0:34:21.7 17.1 5 01:13.9 2 0:29:09.6 9:24 1:16:08.1

4 7 Shawn Schwab 148 36 2 0:07:32.2 30:08:00 3 02:37.9 4 0:35:40.9 16.5 4 01:09.9 4 0:31:44.9 10:14 1:18:45.8

5 10 Craig Christensen 144 48 6 0:12:09.3 48:36:00 4 03:22.8 5 0:36:51.9 16 3 00:53.9 5 0:32:11.9 10:23 1:25:29.8

6 13 Mehran Zaini 150 47 4 0:08:52.5 35:28:00 7 04:12.7 6 0:41:46.4 14.1 7 02:12.8 7 0:35:56.3 11:35 1:33:00.7

7 15 Keith Rasmussen 147 52 7 0:16:40.8 66:40:00 5 03:36.6 7 0:46:06.5 12.8 2 00:51.2 6 0:35:25.5 11:25 1:42:40.6

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 1

Heaps of Fun - Mitch, 

Melissa and Noah Heaps 152 0 1 0:06:24.4 25:36:00 1 00:31.1 1 0:35:55.4 16.4 2 00:30.0 2 0:30:21.2 9:47 1:13:42.1

2 2

3 Speed - Devan Howell, 

Mariay Salo, Julie Tadema 151 0 2 0:11:43.2 46:52:00 2 00:43.4 2 0:37:34.3 15.7 1 00:29.0 1 0:24:27.1 7:53 1:14:57.0

Triathlon-Relay
Relay

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Swim ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Clydesdale
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T*2

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Colby Titland 24 39 M 1 0:17:21.2 5:36 5 00:38.7 3 0:27:58.8 21 5 00:26.3 1 0:18:05.3 5:50 1:04:30.3

2 Sean Kato 16 38 M 3 0:18:33.0 5:59 2 00:30.7 1 0:26:57.1 21.8 1 00:21.0 2 0:19:28.3 6:17 1:05:50.1

3 Garth Lind 18 37 M 4 0:18:43.4 6:02 3 00:33.9 2 0:27:31.0 21.4 7 00:34.9 3 0:19:35.8 6:19 1:06:59.0

4 Cora Sturzl 30 48 F 9 0:23:30.1 7:35 4 00:34.9 6 0:32:13.2 18.3 8 00:38.1 8 0:24:18.6 7:50 1:21:14.9

5 Jesse Cross 5 28 M 5 0:21:23.9 6:54 8 00:54.3 9 0:36:32.2 16.1 9 00:39.7 4 0:21:53.3 7:04 1:21:23.4

6 Ken Bell 4 61 M 6 0:22:09.6 7:09 10 00:55.6 8 0:35:36.7 16.5 12 00:49.2 5 0:22:03.7 7:07 1:21:34.8

7 Kenneth Austin 2 40 M 10 0:24:20.8 7:51 11 01:00.8 4 0:30:55.5 19 10 00:47.0 9 0:24:52.4 8:01 1:21:56.5

8 Chad Elsner 10 26 M 8 0:23:21.5 7:32 1 00:26.0 10 0:37:04.1 15.9 3 00:22.4 6 0:23:07.7 7:27 1:24:21.7

9 Richard Allen 29 58 M 13 0:24:56.9 8:03 20 01:34.9 7 0:32:43.6 18 19 01:21.0 11 0:26:10.1 8:26 1:26:46.5

10 Kyle Kerr 17 36 M 7 0:23:21.1 7:32 15 01:13.5 12 0:37:33.7 15.7 2 00:21.4 12 0:26:45.8 8:38 1:29:15.5

11 Carrie Youngblood 26 37 F 16 0:27:31.9 8:53 9 00:55.2 5 0:32:10.4 18.3 11 00:47.3 15 0:28:31.0 9:12 1:29:55.8

12 Jason Green 13 38 M 12 0:24:35.2 7:56 7 00:49.1 22 0:42:10.6 13.9 4 00:23.7 7 0:23:16.6 7:30 1:31:15.2

13 Allycia Green 12 29 F 11 0:24:34.6 7:55 6 00:48.8 17 0:40:06.6 14.7 6 00:28.5 10 0:25:16.9 8:09 1:31:15.4

14 Rita Scharff 22 48 F 17 0:27:38.2 8:55 14 01:11.6 11 0:37:27.6 15.7 16 00:57.0 13 0:27:42.4 8:56 1:34:56.8

15 MacKenzie Allan 1 17 F 14 0:26:46.0 8:38 16 01:20.4 18 0:40:20.5 14.6 18 00:58.7 14 0:27:44.5 8:57 1:37:10.1

16 Chantel Arnone 31 39 F 18 0:29:07.4 9:24 13 01:10.9 16 0:39:48.6 14.8 14 00:53.0 20 0:31:30.4 10:10 1:42:30.3

17 Julie Zunker 27 44 F 15 0:27:22.1 8:50 19 01:25.7 21 0:41:55.0 14 13 00:51.5 18 0:30:57.3 9:59 1:42:31.6

18 Dianna Beers 3 50 F 20 0:29:34.8 9:32 24 02:10.1 20 0:41:18.7 14.2 24 01:56.7 16 0:29:20.0 9:28 1:44:20.3

19 Chris Ellenwood 8 52 F 19 0:29:33.3 9:32 12 01:10.3 23 0:43:27.5 13.5 15 00:53.6 19 0:31:02.0 10:01 1:46:06.7

20 Rod Gross 14 50 M 24 0:34:39.4 11:11 26 03:03.9 13 0:38:28.0 15.3 26 02:25.4 17 0:30:45.5 9:55 1:49:22.2

21 Chad Smiley 28 39 M 25 0:34:40.6 11:11 18 01:25.2 15 0:39:33.5 14.9 22 01:31.2 25 0:37:27.4 12:05 1:54:37.9

22 Diane Donahue 7 53 F 21 0:33:17.2 10:44 27 03:04.2 19 0:41:00.1 14.3 23 01:34.2 24 0:36:37.5 11:49 1:55:33.2

23 Stephanie Meacham 20 36 F 22 0:34:38.1 11:10 22 02:03.7 25 0:43:34.1 13.5 21 01:23.7 21 0:34:13.5 11:02 1:55:53.1

24 Kristin Sands 21 40 F 23 0:34:38.1 11:10 23 02:05.6 24 0:43:33.4 13.5 20 01:22.7 22 0:34:16.1 11:03 1:55:55.9

25 Louis Logan 19 69 M 27 0:37:14.6 12:01 17 01:21.3 26 0:45:44.1 12.9 17 00:57.8 23 0:36:23.7 11:44 2:01:41.5

DNF Cassandra Ellsworth 9 46 F 26 0:34:41.4 11:11 25 03:00.6 14 0:38:30.9 15.3 25 02:24.8

DNF Christopher Ertman 11 32 M 2 0:17:47.4 5:44 21 01:46.5

* Run *

Spring Festival Duathlon 2011
Overall Results
Monday, May 30, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

* Swim * T*1 * Bike *
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 15 MacKenzie Allan 1 17 1 0:26:46.0 8:38 1 01:20.4 1 0:40:20.5 14.6 1 00:58.7 1 0:27:44.5 8:57 1:37:10.1

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 13 Allycia Green 12 29 1 0:24:34.6 7:55 1 00:48.8 1 0:40:06.6 14.7 1 00:28.5 1 0:25:16.9 8:09 1:31:15.4

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 11 Carrie Youngblood 26 37 1 0:27:31.9 8:53 1 00:55.2 1 0:32:10.4 18.3 1 00:47.3 1 0:28:31.0 9:12 1:29:55.8

2 16 Chantel Arnone 31 39 2 0:29:07.4 9:24 2 01:10.9 2 0:39:48.6 14.8 2 00:53.0 2 0:31:30.4 10:10 1:42:30.3

3 22 Stephanie Meacham 20 36 3 0:34:38.1 11:10 3 02:03.7 3 0:43:34.1 13.5 3 01:23.7 3 0:34:13.5 11:02 1:55:53.1

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 4 Cora Sturzl 30 48 1 0:23:30.1 7:35 1 00:34.9 1 0:32:13.2 18.3 1 00:38.1 1 0:24:18.6 7:50 1:21:14.9

2 14 Rita Scharff 22 48 3 0:27:38.2 8:55 2 01:11.6 2 0:37:27.6 15.7 3 00:57.0 2 0:27:42.4 8:56 1:34:56.8

3 17 Julie Zunker 27 44 2 0:27:22.1 8:50 3 01:25.7 4 0:41:55.0 14 2 00:51.5 3 0:30:57.3 9:59 1:42:31.6

4 23 Kristin Sands 21 40 4 0:34:38.1 11:10 4 02:05.6 5 0:43:33.4 13.5 4 01:22.7 4 0:34:16.1 11:03 1:55:55.9

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 18 Dianna Beers 3 50 2 0:29:34.8 9:32 2 02:10.1 2 0:41:18.7 14.2 3 01:56.7 1 0:29:20.0 9:28 1:44:20.3

2 19 Chris Ellenwood 8 52 1 0:29:33.3 9:32 1 01:10.3 3 0:43:27.5 13.5 1 00:53.6 2 0:31:02.0 10:01 1:46:06.7

3 21 Diane Donahue 7 53 3 0:33:17.2 10:44 3 03:04.2 1 0:41:00.1 14.3 2 01:34.2 3 0:36:37.5 11:49 1:55:33.2

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 40 to 49
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 30 to 39
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Female 20 to 29
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Spring Festival Dathlon 2011

Age Group Results
Monday, May 30, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

~~ Run ~~

Female 19 and under
~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Female 50 to 59
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Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 5 Jesse Cross 5 28 1 0:21:23.9 6:54 2 00:54.3 1 0:36:32.2 16.1 2 00:39.7 1 0:21:53.3 7:04 1:21:23.4

2 8 Chad Elsner 10 26 2 0:23:21.5 7:32 1 00:26.0 2 0:37:04.1 15.9 1 00:22.4 2 0:23:07.7 7:27 1:24:21.7

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 1 Colby Titland 24 39 1 0:17:21.2 5:36 3 00:38.7 3 0:27:58.8 21 4 00:26.3 1 0:18:05.3 5:50 1:04:30.3

2 2 Sean Kato 16 38 3 0:18:33.0 5:59 1 00:30.7 1 0:26:57.1 21.8 1 00:21.0 2 0:19:28.3 6:17 1:05:50.1

3 3 Garth Lind 18 37 4 0:18:43.4 6:02 2 00:33.9 2 0:27:31.0 21.4 5 00:34.9 3 0:19:35.8 6:19 1:06:59.0

4 10 Kyle Kerr 17 36 5 0:23:21.1 7:32 5 01:13.5 4 0:37:33.7 15.7 2 00:21.4 5 0:26:45.8 8:38 1:29:15.5

5 12 Jason Green 13 38 6 0:24:35.2 7:56 4 00:49.1 5 0:42:10.6 13.9 3 00:23.7 4 0:23:16.6 7:30 1:31:15.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 7 Kenneth Austin 2 40 1 0:24:20.8 7:51 1 01:00.8 1 0:30:55.5 19 1 00:47.0 1 0:24:52.4 8:01 1:21:56.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 9 Richard Allen 29 58 1 0:24:56.9 8:03 1 01:34.9 1 0:32:43.6 18 1 01:21.0 1 0:26:10.1 8:26 1:26:46.5

2 20 Rod Gross 14 50 2 0:34:39.4 11:11 2 03:03.9 2 0:38:28.0 15.3 2 02:25.4 2 0:30:45.5 9:55 1:49:22.2

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 6 Ken Bell 4 61 1 0:22:09.6 7:09 1 00:55.6 1 0:35:36.7 16.5 1 00:49.2 1 0:22:03.7 7:07 1:21:34.8

2 24 Louis Logan 19 69 2 0:37:14.6 12:01 2 01:21.3 2 0:45:44.1 12.9 2 00:57.8 2 0:36:23.7 11:44 2:01:41.5

Overall Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 1 Chad Smiley 28 39 1 0:34:40.6 11:11 1 01:25.2 1 0:39:33.5 14.9 1 01:31.2 1 0:37:27.4 12:05 1:54:37.9

Duathlon-Clydesdale/Athena
Clydesdale

~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 60 and over
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 50 to 59
~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 40 to 49
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 30 to 39
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

Male 20 to 29
~~ Run ~~ ~~ T-1 ~~ ~~ Bike ~~ ~~ T-2 ~~ ~~ Run ~~

~~ Run ~~
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